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CLOSURE OF EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

†4291. SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:
SHRIMATI SAKUNTALA LAGURI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has noticed that some educational institutions are on the verge of closure/have closed down due to financial crisis in the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government has prepared list of such educational institutions; and
(c) if so, the details of such educational institutions in the country, State/UT-wise including Maharashtra and Odisha?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

***

